
EFFECTIVE RATE SCHEDULE  01/1/2022

CURRENT RATE 

SCHEDULE 

Rate Code R-Single-phase Residential

Energy Delivery  Charge $21.50 per meter per month 

FIRST 800KWH $0.0714 per KWH

Over 800 KWH $0.06 per KWH

Rate Code H-1, Metered Residential or Commercial (GS) Electric Heat Rate

Additional Meter Charge $8.00 per extra meter

All Heating/AC KWH $0.06 per KWH

Rate Code H-2, Unmetered Residential Electric Heat Rate

Energy Delivery  Charge $21.50

FIRST 800 KWH $0.0714 per KWH

Over 800 KWH $0.06 cents per KWH

Rate Code GS, Single-phase and Three-phase Small Commercial 

Energy Delivery  Charge $28.00

Energy Delivery  Charge (Rate Schedule GS-CH) $28.00

FIRST 2,500 KWH $0.0775 per KWH (All KWH)

Over 2,500 KWH No Longer in effect

Rate Code (I)-HS, Independent Electric Heat Rate

Energy Delivery  Charge $28.00

All KwH $0.06 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-C, Large General Service and Large Commercial Transformers

Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00

Energy Delivery  Charge (Rate Schedule LGS-CH) $85.00

Demand Charge $9.25

Energy Charge $0.0485 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-KWH , Large Commercial-KWH Rate

Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00
Energy Charge (First 14000 KWH) $0.12 per KWH

Energy Charge (OVER  14000 KWH) $0.06 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-OP, Large Commercial -Off Peak

Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00

Demand Charge $0.00

Demand Charge (During On Peak Hours) $9.25

Energy Charge $0.0485 per KWH

Large Commercial-Rate Schedules (LGS-I, LGS IT, LGS-IOP)

Energy Delivery  Charge $1400.00/$2650.00

Demand Charge (Off-Peak) LGS-IOP $0.00

Demand Charge (On-Peak) $10.25

Energy Charge  LGS-IOP, LGS-I, LGS-IT $0.05125 per KWH

Rate Code LGS-AE, Large Commercial-Electric Heat Rate

Energy Delivery  Charge $105.00

Demand Charge $9.25

Energy Charge $0.0485 per KWH

Submeter Heat/Cooling $0.0445 per KWH

Time Period 

Season On Peak 

Winter (Oct.-Apr.) All other Hours

All other Hours

Summer (May-September ) All other Hours

(Pacific Time - Nevada)

Rate Changes are indicated in RED 

Off Peak Time Schedules 


